CITY OF SALISBURY, MARYLAND

SPECIAL MEETING VIA ZOOM

MAY 3, 2021

PUBLIC OFFICIALS PRESENT

Council President John "Jack" R. Heath Councilwoman Angela M. Blake Councilwoman April Jackson Council Vice-President Muir Boda Councilwoman Michele Gregory

<u>PUBLIC OFFICIALS ABSENT</u>

Mayor Jacob R. Day

IN ATTENDANCE

The City Council convened in a Work Session via Zoom on May 3, 2021. Upon the adjournment of the Work Session at 5:36 p.m., President Heath called the Special Meeting to order.

ADOPTION OF LEGISLATIVE AGENDA

Ms. Jackson moved, Mr. Boda seconded, and the vote was unanimous to approve the Special Meeting agenda as presented.

ORDINANCE – presented by City Attorney Michael Sullivan

• <u>Ordinance No. 2665</u>- 1st reading- approving a budget amendment of the FY2021 General Fund Budget to appropriate funds to the Salisbury Fire Department's Building Account for HVAC repairs

Ms. Jackson moved, Ms. Blake seconded, and the vote was unanimous to approve Ordinance No. 2665 for first reading.

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

With no further business to discuss, the Special Meeting adjourned at 5:42 p.m.

City Clerk

Council President

May 3, 2021 Special Meeting Minutes Approved: May 24, 2021